REPORT ON THE V. M. HOYLE IRACT - NO. 95,

Locution of Tract:

Description of Traot:

Improvements:

Valuation:

This tract lies near the hesd of M

a8 tributary of Qoonalufrty River. %EE?: gﬂ:aﬁ'
EhOrt distance from lunds owned by the Champion
Fibre Company snd J. £, Coburn of Bryson City.
It is about 3 miles from Ravensford, N, C.
which is the nearest railroad pnint: The énai
up Mingus Creex is rough, but in £00d weather
can be negotiated by automobile,

The traet has been used a8 a homs place and
snall farm by the present owner for 21 years,
Its eastern boundery runs with Mingus Creck and
from the ereck the land rises in a gentle slope
for about one-third of the width of the tract.
From the open land to the western boundary the
mountuin slope is steep and is set in woodland,
which has been thoroughly cutover and subjeoted
to severe férest fires. The Boil is of good
quality and free from surface rock. There are
about 15 acres of open, cultivable land. There
is & fair orchaerd containing about 50 bearing
apple trees, from which were produced this past
season about 250 bushels of apples.

The house 1 & two-story frame house of five or
8ix roome with a frontdmm-side poreh. While it
is souud, it is in fair condition only. It is
& weather-boarded house, unpainted,

The stable is a Bmall two=stull barn with a
lean-to shed., It is in poor condition, but
serviceable for a number of yeasrs. There is
also an 0ld box house in very poor condition,
but serviceable for storage of apples or field
orops.

The apple trees are in falr condaitios ounly, but
the variety repreceuted are pgood zud the fruit
this yesr has been sclling for $1.0U0 per bushel.

In suelyzing the values that go to make up the
worth of the entire tract, we have endeavored to
consider every angle on which an analysis could
be made. The tabulation follows:

57.68 Acres Second growth timber

land & §3.00 per acre $173.04
15,00 Acres Upen, cultivable

land @ $15.00 per mcre 225,00

1 House 250.00

1l Stable B60.00

1 Shed 10.00

60 Apple trees @ $2.00 a tree 100.00
Total $808,04



-8

¥With thie enelysis we are well above the price
at% whioh this tract ig offered, namely $710,00
As B matter of fast, however, the appraicers
Teel that the velue of thisg trect could be eagily

showz to be $1,000.00. The above analysis sets
up the minimum value tiet could be placed on the

various {tema.

Verne Hhoades, EXeoutlva Bearatiry
North Caroline Park Commission.
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APPROVED BY THE EXECUTIVZ COMMITTEE
KORTH CAROLINA PARK COMMISLICON
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P. 0. Box 1232,
ASHEVILLE, N.C.

A-Purchase
Hoyle, W. M.
#95.

November 19, 1928.

Executive Committee,
North Carolina Park Commission.

Dear Sirs:

I am enclosing herewith & brief report on the character
and condition of the W. M. Hoyle Traot which lies near the head of
Mingus Creek, & tributary of Oconalufty River.

The principal reason I have in mind in sending this report
around to you is for the purpose of getting speedy aetion on this
traect, if the price meets with your approvel. Mr. Woodbury, Mr.
Chepmen and I have been out & number of times during the past three
or four weeks attempting to get options on individual farm units in
the Catalooechee, Big Creek and Lufty River sections. We have found
an almest uniform attitude on the part of the landowners, in that
they ask anywhere from two to three times the wvalue of their proper-
ty. Even with the poorer farms this is true.

But with respect to the W. M. Hoyle Tract, we have succeeded
in getting & price which is entirely reasonable *which, we are uneni-
mous in agreeing, should be accepted. Inasmuch as it is only omne 5
traet and of limited acreage, it does not seem wise for the Executive
Committee to be called together to pass upon this one small trect,
but inasmuch as Mr, Hoyle is in herd circumstances and inasmuch as
we would like to have a chence to give the price of this tract some
publicity, we thought that if we could send the report around to each
of you individually and have each of you approve it, that it would
save time end expense end give us a chence to close the deal quiekly.

Very truly yours,

Yousss Nlsssiess

Verne Rhoades,
Executive Secretary.



P. 0. BOX 1282,
JSUKVILLE, ¢

September 20, 1928,

¥r. W. M. Hoyles,
c/o Jarrett Springs llotel,
Dilisbore, H. C.

Dear Ltip:

Replying to your letter of September 20,
If you will give me a description of the iloceation .
of your 60 acre traet which You Bsy lies within the
rark bound:ury, I shell be glad to see if 1t comes
within the aree thet im to be purchased in the im-
mediste futurs.

Please give the creek on‘which it lies mnd
distance from nearest post offige. i

Yours very trniy.

Executive Seoretary.
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P. 0. Box 1232,
Ashevilie, H. G,

L=Purchese
doyle, W, 1.
F#95

Hovember 19, 1928,

Mr, J. W. VWhisnant,
Bryeon City, H. C.

Dear Lr. Whisunant:

I am enclosing the option on the W, M. Hoyle Treot,
which has been executed. Ve believe that this ought to be
registered po thet there can be no chance of trouble later
on. Will you kindly see %o this mnd send the bill along to

this office or put it in your expense account wherever you -
8ubmit one?

Yours very truly,

Vérno Bhosdes, .
Exeoutive Seoretary,



coRPORATED .

 ﬁWHDLEEALEGHDCER5

WADESBORO,N.C., Hovember 24, lozs,

lire Verne 3hoads,

dgheville ,w.Ca
Dear Rir:

I herewith enclose papers which I
received from Mr. Squires today. While this
is a small purchase, I think, everything considered,
it is a good start.

With best wishes, I am

JAR/HD




P. 0. Box 12832,
Asheville, H.C,

A-Pupchuze
Hoyle, "'\ 7.
790,

Hovember. 26, 1928.

¥r. V. M. Hogle,
Dillebere, H. C.

Deur Mr. Hoyle:

Your $raect nue been approved for purchase by the
Comuission and we are rocdy %0 draw the check as soon as
v ascertulu that the title is sutisfaectory. Please ad-
vise me if you have had the defects, which Mr. Woodbury
8poks to you sbout, cured since he suw you, : b

- Mr, Yoodbury and Mr. Chapman will be at the_¥reeman,
fouss, in Brysén City, this wesk and i they can be of

service to you¥in getting the title clesar, they will. be
glad for you t6 ¢all on them.'

Yours very truly,

. : Vorne Rhoades, .
Exeputive Sasretary. i

1



P. 0. Box 124z,
stthevillie, l.C.

D S B A CAAFTR
doyle, V. .
F95

Hovembor 26, 1948.

¥re Jo W. Vinisuant,
Bryson Cilty, . C.

Degr Lr. ‘Misnent:

Tha mxecutive Committee has approved for purchuse
the W, X. Hoyle tract for $710.U0. This, of course, is

contingent upon your uartifiuatinn that the title 1& satin-
factory.

Mr. iloyie told Iir. Woodbury and mysolf $hat he would
s2e that the unregistered deed was recorded and that he

would selso pey the 1928 btuxes himﬂalf or slae have us doduct
it from the purchase amount.

Vie could do it either way, but when you oertify that
the title is all right, please advise if we are to deduct

the 1928 tcxes from the purchase mouey or whether Mr. Hoyle
has paid the taxen.

LY

Yours wvery truly,

Verne Rhoades,
- Exeoutive Seoretary.



Ps 0s Box 125,
Ashoeville, #, C,

A=Duronosa,
siorle, W, M.
FU5 -

November 28, 1928,

r. oo Fa Ghwipnan,
Freeman touse,
Brysou City, ii. C.

Dear .r. Chapman;

I am enclosing herewlth a check drawn in favor Gf _
W. M. iloyle for $710.00, in full payment for his tract of
72.68 acres.

r

In scoordance with our telephone converssation thin.
morning, please see that Xr. Whisnant has fully satisfied
hinsel? u8 to the title and ulso see that the taxes for X
192? have been paid before praaanting the ahesock to Mr.

1103 2. :

. Kr, Sasuaders has malled to ir, Yhisnant a pauknga of
blank decds for his use in the future., We are encloeing _
tvo or taree blank deede in this letter so that Mr. Whienant
cau use them in writing up the iloyle deed, iu case the
package huas not arrived at the time this lﬂttar doues,

Yburs very trly, -

Verne Rhoades,
"Executive Buuratnry



({ /«c/ s
Hesle, H.1
Hap x/m
@ghuad?ﬁ

Bryson City, H.C.
Yovember £8, 1928.

.crne Zhoades,ec.,
C. Prrk “0wm1a51on

Asteviile, 1I1.Cq

Jesr Sir:
rroam; witle of L. k. Hoyle's Iract Ho. 5.
“e hove carefully examined the records of Swain
County vwith respect tc the title of V.. 1. Hoyle's Iract
Mo. 95 znd in our opinion the ssid Y. M. Hoyle hea a good,
sure and indefessitle title thereto, subject only to the
payment of texes “or the year 1928, smounting te & ﬁ’éfi 5

He erdvises us thet his wife has recently died so

that a conveyence from him is sufficisnt.

Yours very trualy,




RECEIPT FOR 1928 TAXES

?_CDNA LUFTY TOWNSHIP, SWATN COUNTY, K.

10

[ O b s
RECEIVED of %ZD%(K %1
g Toflows:

Eajlfstgfrszggoim:;dwfig;ld Taxes - $/4 5/ .3
Poll - - - - < - . . . . .
Special School Tax - - - - . .
Deg Tax - - - - - o . . .

Total - -
Yaluation for Tax S

Less T

Add o

Total _; -

Sheriff.




7 NORTH CAROLINA PARK COMMISSION
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®. 0. Box 1232,

Asheville, I, C.

A-Purchass,
noyle, W. M,
#95

liovemher 28, 1928,

¥r. 3, F. Chapman,
Freeman Hdouse,
Bryson City, H. C.

Dear iir. Chapman:

I em enclosing herewith a check drawm in favor of

W. M. Hoyle for $710.00, in full payment for his tract of
T54.68 acres.

In aceordence with our ielephone conversatiocn this
morning, vlease ses that Mr, Waisnsnt hes fully satiefied
himgelf as te the title and alsc ses that the taxes for

1828 have been pald before presenting the check to Mr,
Hoyle.

kr. Sanders has mailed to Mr. Whisnant a packege of
blank deeds for his use in the future. We are anclosing
two or three blank deeds in this ietter so that Mr, Whisnent
can use them in writing up the Hoyle deed, in case the
packegs hes not mrrived at ths time this letter dces.

Yours very_truly,
.thmﬁl Ez&ﬁ*“““%

Verns Rhoades,
Exeoutive Secretary.
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